| Attorney or Party without Attorney (Name, State Bar Number, Address) |  |   | (COURT USE ONLY)                      |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|
|  |  |   |                                       |
|  |  |   |                                       |
| SUPF   | RIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA   | <u>-</u>  |                                       |
| Street   | Address: 2260 N Street, Merc   |   |                                       |
| Mailin<br>PLAINT   | g Address: 627 W. 21st Street, N                                     | _   |                                       |
| PE   | OPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIF   | FORNIA  |                                       |
| DEFEN  | DANT   | Date of Birth:  |                                       |
|  |  | CASE NUMBER   |                                       |
|  | ☐ FOR RESENTENCING<br>(Penal Code §1170.18(a))                       | ☐ FOR REDESIGNATION AS MISDEMEANOR (Penal Code §1170.18(f)                          |                                       |
| DEEEN  | IDANT HEREBY ALL FOCO AC COL   | LOWE  |                                       |
|  | IDANT HEREBY ALLEGES AS FOL<br>Defendant was convicted of the follow | . <b>LOWS:</b><br>ving offenses in this case ( <i>specify all counts and code s</i> | sections):                            |
|  |  | <b>3</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                      | ,                                     |
|  | Defendant has no prior convictions fo                                | or any offense under Penal Code §667(e)(2)(C)(2)(iv).                               |                                       |
|  | •  | quiring registration under Penal Code §290(c).                                      |                                       |
|  |  | 13 3(-),  |                                       |
| □ <b>PE</b> T  | TITION FOR RESENTENCING  |   |                                       |
| DEI  | FENDANT FURTHER ALLEGES TH   | AT:   |                                       |
|  | ☐ Defendant is currently in custody                                  | and housed at (facility and inmate number):   |                                       |
|  | ☐ Defendant is out of custody and                                    | ☐ on formal probation ☐ on community super  | rvision 🔲 on parole                   |
|  | ☐ Defendant does not pose an unre                                    | asonable risk to public safety as defined in Penal Code                             | §1170.18(c).                          |
| T  | THE PETITION FOR RESENTENCIN   | G WILL BE HEARD ON:   |                                       |
|  | □ Monday □ Wednesday,  | , 20, at 8:30 a.m. in Courtroom   | 3, 2260 N Street, Merced              |
|  |  |   |                                       |
| □ <b>DE</b> 1  | TITION FOR REDESIGNATION AS I  | MISDEMEANOR   |                                       |
|  | FENDANT FURTHER ALLEGES TH   |   |                                       |
|  | ☐ Defendant has completed the sen                                    |   |                                       |
|  | •  | deny a petition for redesignation but may be requested                              | I (soo Ponal Codo &1170 19/h)         |
| INOIE  | . a nearing is not required to grant or                              | deny a pennon nor redesignation but may be requested                                | 1 (300 Ferial Code § 1 170. 10(11).   |
| I declar   | e under penalty of perjury that the fo                               | regoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge                             | and belief and that this petition was |
| execute  | ed on the of   | , 20  |                                       |
|  |  |   |                                       |
|  |  |   |                                       |
| (Signat  | ure of Attorney or Party without Attor                               | ney)  |                                       |